NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
agreements set forth herein, FNRT and NHDOT agree as foUows: 

I. CONTRIBUTION. On the tenns and conditions set forth herein, FNRT hereby agrees to 
contribute and donate funds in the amount of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 
($110,000.00) (the "Contribution'') to NHDOT in the form of a wire transfer, certified or 
bank cashier's check, within five business days of receiving a written request from NHDOT, 
and NHDOT agrees to accept the Contribution from FNRT. In the event that NHDOT does

[...]

engineering station 383 + 59.4 as shown on Map 8 of railroad valuation 
section 32. l. The above-described Premises contains approximately 
5.475 acres and is shown in yellow on Exhibit A attached hereto. 

PURCHASE PRICE: The agreed purchase price is One Hundred Ten 
Thousand and 00/ I 00 Dollars {$110,000.00). 

DEPOSIT: Waived 

CLOSING DA TE: A mutually convenient date selected by the Buyer 
and Seller to occur no later than twenty-one (21) days after the Effective 
Date of this Agreement. 

EXHIBITS: The following exhibits are hereby incorporated by this